



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 550/2026**
S.M. MATLOOBPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in-person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State.
SI Pardeep Malik, P.S. Jamia Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
16.02.2026

After briefly hearing the petitioner - Mr. S.M. Matloob, who is present in-person; and considering the multiplicity of proceedings that have already happened in the case, this court has advised the petitioner to engage a counsel in the matter.

For the above purpose, re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026
V.Rawat