



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 550/2026**

S.M. MATLOOB

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 6710/2026

CRL.M.A. 6711/2026

CRL.M.A. 6712/2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 29th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 23, 2026

hb