



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011098152025

+ W.P.(CRL) 550/2026 and CRL.M.A. 5160/2026, CRL.M.A. 5161/2026, CRL.M.A. 6710/2026, CRL.M.A. 6711/2026, CRL.M.A. 6712/2026

S.M. MATLOOB

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha (ASC criminal for state) with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mrs. Chavi Lazarus, Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Advocates.
Mr. Akash, Investigating Officer.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

31.07.2026

1. The petitioner appears in person.
2. List on 09.09.2026.
3. In the meantime, let Mr. Amol Sinha, learned ASC to take instructions and to file status report.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 31, 2026

aks